
Competition Venue
Sat 09-Sep ESMBA Open Pairs Melton Mowbray
Sun 10-Sep County Trials Day Carnmoggas IBC
Sun 17-Sep CCSMBA Open Day (10am to approx 3pm) Carnmoggas IBC
Sun 24-Sep County Team Practice Day Carnmoggas IBC

Sun 01-Oct ICC - Dorset v Cornwall Bere Regis, Dorset
Sat 07-Oct ESMBA Open Singles Solihull IBC
Sun 08-Oct Inter Area League - Round 1 of 3 (10am) Carnmoggas IBC
Sat 14-Oct County Triples Carnmoggas IBC
Sun 15-Oct ICC - Somerset v Cornwall (Premier Team Only) Wincanton, Somerset
Sat 21-Oct ESMBA / TLH Open Pairs TLH, Torquay
Sun 22-Oct ESMBA / TLH Open Fours TLH, Torquay
Sat 28-Oct ESMBA Open Fours Okehampton, Devon
Sun 29-Oct County Fours Carnmoggas IBC

Sat 04-Nov National Qualifiers (Fours, Mixed Fours, Singles & Under 18s) Carnmoggas IBC
Sun 05-Nov ICC - Cornwall V Dorset Carnmoggas IBC
Sat 11-Nov County 4 Wood Singles (Day 1) Carnmoggas IBC
Sun 12-Nov County 4 Wood Singles (Day 2) Carnmoggas IBC
Sun 19-Nov Inter Area League - Round 2 of 3 (10am) Carnmoggas IBC
Sat 25-Nov County 2 Wood Pairs (Day 1) Carnmoggas IBC
Sun 26-Nov County 2 Wood Pairs (Day 2) Carnmoggas IBC

Sat 02-Dec National Qualifiers (Pairs, Triples and Over 55s Pairs) Carnmoggas IBC
Sun 03-Dec ICC - Cornwall v Somerset (Premier Team Only) Carnmoggas IBC
Sun 10-Dec ICC - Cornwall v Devon Carnmoggas IBC

Sun 07-Jan ICC - Devon v Cornwall Okehampton, Devon
Sun 14-Jan ESMBA TLH Top Club Qualifier Solihull IBC
Sat 20-Jan ESMBA County Competition - Details TBC TBC
Sun 21-Jan ESMBA County Competition - Details TBC TBC
Sat 27-Jan ESMBA Open Triples Oxford
Sun 28-Jan County 2 Wood Singles (AM & PM Sessions) Carnmoggas IBC

Sat 03-Feb CCSMBA Open Day or Open Competition - TBC Carnmoggas IBC
Sun 04-Feb ICC - Preliminary Knock Out Round TBC
Sat 17-Feb Inter Area League - Round 3 of 3 (10am) Carnmoggas IBC
Sun 18-Feb ICC - Quarter Finals TBC
Sat 24-Feb National Mixed Fours Solihull IBC
Sun 25-Feb National Over 55s Pairs Solihull IBC

Sun 03-Mar ICC - Semi Finals TBC
Sat 09-Mar County 4 Wood Pairs (Day 1) Carnmoggas IBC
Sun 10-Mar County 4 Wood Pairs (Day 2) Carnmoggas IBC
Sat 16-Mar County Finals (Fours 9am & 4 Wood Singles 1pm) Carnmoggas IBC
Sun 17-Mar County Finals (2 Wood Pairs 9am & Triples 12pm) Carnmoggas IBC
Sat 23-Mar County Finals (2 Wood Singles 9am & 4 Wood Pairs 11:00am) Carnmoggas IBC
Sun 24-Mar ICC - Finals TBC
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Sun 07-Apr Bebbington Cup & League Plate 9am, Champion of Champions & U25s 2pm Carnmoggas IBC
Thu 11-Apr ESMBA National Singles Melton Mowbray IBC
Fri 12-Apr ESMBA National Pairs Melton Mowbray IBC
Sat 13-Apr ESMBA National Fours Melton Mowbray IBC
Sun 14-Apr ESMBA National Triples Melton Mowbray IBC
Sat 27-Apr England Team Trials TBC
Sat 28-Apr England Team Trials & CCSMBA AGM and Presentation Dinner TBC

Sat 04-May ESMBA TLH Top Club Championship TLH, Torquay
Sun 05-May ESMBA TLH Top Club Championship TLH, Torquay
Sat 11-May Dorset Open Australian Pairs Bere Regis, Dorset 
Sun 12-May Dorset Open Fours Bere Regis, Dorset 

Note: ICC = Inter County Championship

All events at Carnmoggas start at 9am unless otherwise stated - please double check on competition entry forms
(Excluding ICC Games which start at 10am)

For information about Short Mat Players Tour events please visit www.shortmatplayerstour.com
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